2015 ARENA ZUG ICE HOCKEY

1IHF
ok IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
N raKEY SAT 25 APR 2015 SEMIFINALS, GAME 28

GHAMPIONSHIP
SWITZERLAND START TIME 19:00 / END TIME 21:43

Zug - Lucerne

GAME SUMMARY

FIN-SUI5-4(2-2,0-0,2-2,1-0)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
7015 IVERSON Brett (CAN) , ROHATSCH Marian (GER) KORBA Martin (SVK) , PICHE Nicolas (CAN)
Team Statistics
Period Score SIVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 2: 2 8: 7 9:10 2: 2 00:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
2 0: 0 11:10 10:11 4: 6 03:52:01:54 0: 0 0: 0
3 2: 2 9: 6 8:11 2: 2 00:11 : 02:50 1: 0 0: 0
oT 1: 0 1: 0 1:1 2: 0 00:00 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
Total 5: 4 29:23 28:33 10: 10 04:03: 06:44 1: 0 0: 0
1st Period
Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 FIN 1 VEHVILAINEN V - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 Sul 30 van POTTELBERGHE J - Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:15 1:0 FIN EQ 21 PULJUJARVIJ (2) 24 VAINIOV Onlce FIN 1 3 6182127
SUl 30 410182224
Goal 04:45 1:1 SuUl EQ 9 RIATD (1) 24 SIEGENTHALERJ Onlce FIN 1 312151925
11 IMPOSE A SUl 30 4 9111324
Penalty 06:40 08:40 SUI 2 min. 21 FUCHSR - Roughing
Penalty 06:40 08:40 FIN 2 min. 9 SAARIJARVIV - Roughing
Goal 16:59 1:2 SUl EQ 12 SULESKIK ) Onlce FIN 1 5 9162029
SUl 30 911121320
Goal 19:04 2:2 FIN EQ 27 LAINEP (7) 18 SAARELA A Onlce FIN 1 5 9182127
SUl 301012182022
2nd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 22:29 24:29 SUI 2 min. 16 MIRANDA M - High Sticking
Penalty 24:23 26:23 FIN 2 min. 18 SAARELA A - Hooking
Penalty 38:02 40:02 SUIl 2 min. 24 SIEGENTHALER J - Holding an opponent
Penalty 38:18 40:18 SUI 2 min. 18 THURKAUF C - Cross-Checking
Penalty 39:08 41:08 FIN 2 min. 15 PALMU P - Tripping
3rd Period
Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 42:45 42:54 SUI 2 min. 21 FUCHSR - Hooking
Goal 42:54 3:2 FIN PP1 18 SAARELA A (2) 21 PULJUJARVIJ Onlce FIN 11418202124
20 TAVERNIER S SUI 30 4151824
Penalty 43:44 4544 FIN 2 min. 21 PULJUJARVIJ - Tripping
Goal 48:17 4:2 FIN EQ 27 LAINEP (8) 21 PULJUJARVIJ Onlce FIN 1 4 6182127
SUl 30 911121324
Goal 58:04 4:3 SuUl EQ 15 HISCHIER N (1) 24 SIEGENTHALERJ Onlce FIN 1 3 4182127
18 THURKAUF C SUlI 301518202224
Time-out 58:20 Sul
GK 58:20 Sul 30 van POTTELBERGHE J -
Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:19 4:4 SuUl EQ 9 RIATD (2) 11 IMPOSE A Onlce FIN 1 5 9182127
EA 18 THURKAUF C SUlI 91113151824
GK 59:19 Sul 30 van POTTELBERGHE J - Goalkeeper in
Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 63:02 65:02 FIN 2 min. 18 SAARELA A - Slashing
Goal 65:19 5:4 FIN EQ 18 SAARELA A 3) Onlce FIN 1 4 6 918
SUl 30 9131824
GK 65:19 FIN 1 VEHVILAINEN V - Goalkeeper

IHM477228_74 3.0 Report Created  SAT 25 APR 2015 21:48 GMT+2 Page 1/3



2015 ARENA ZUG ICE HOCKEY

1IHF
ok IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
N raKEY SAT 25 APR 2015 SEMIFINALS, GAME 28

GHAMPIONSHIP
SWITZERLAND START TIME 19:00 / END TIME 21:43

Zug - Lucerne

Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
out
GK 65:19 Sul 30 van POTTELBERGHE J -

Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records

Team : FIN - Finland Team : SUI - Switzerland
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
1 VEHVILAINEN Veini 33 29 65:19 30 van POTTELBERGHE Joren 28 23 64:20

30 HELJANKO Christian 1 MUFF Daniel

Game Statistics
Team : FIN (white)
Head Coach : MARTTILA Mika

Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS  +-
5 D LESKINEN Otto 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 000 0 0 0O 0 O
9 D SAARIJARVI Vili +A 0 0 0 2 0 o 0 0000 1 3 0 0 4 0
15 F PALMU Petrus 0 0 0 2 0 o0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 -1
19 F TAMMELA Jonne 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3333 0 0 1 0 1 -1
25 F NATTINEN Julius +A 0 0 0 0 13 10 3 55 1 1 1 0 3 -1
3D NIEMELAINEN Markus 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 -1
18 F SAARELA Aleksi 2 1 3 4 19 11 8 6333 0 1 1 1 3 +2
21 F PULJUJARVI Jesse 1 2 3 2 0 o 0 0000 3 2 1 0 6 +1
24 D VAINIO Veeti 0o 1 1 0 0 o 0 0000 0 0 0O 0 O 0
27 F LAINE Patrik 2 0 2 0 0 o 0 0000 2 2 3 0 7 +
4D MATTILA Jesper 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0000 0 0 0 0 0 +1
6 D VALIMAKI Juuso 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0000 0 0 0 0 0 +3
11 F BJORKQVIST Kasper +C (BP) 0 0 0 0 0o 1 -1 0000 0 1 1 0 2 0
14 F NIEMELA Joonas 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0000 0 0 0 0 O 0
28 F MATTILA Julius 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 428 0 0 0 0 O 0
12 D SALO Robin 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 -1
16 F RUOTSALAINEN Arttu 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 6667 1 0 0 0 1 -1
20 F TAVERNIER Sami 0o 1 1 0 0 o0 0 0000 0 0 0 0 0 -1
29 F PIIPPONEN Topi 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 000 1 0 0 0 1 -1
1 GK  VEHVILAINEN Veini 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 O
30 GK  HELJANKO Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O

Total 5 5 10 10 46 38 8 5476 9 10 8 1 28

Team : SUI (red)

Head Coach : CELIO Manuele Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
4 D STADLER Livio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2 0
9 F RIAT Damien +A 2 0 2 0 7 5 2 58.33 2 0 2 0 4 +1
11 F IMPOSE Auguste 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 +2
13 F MALGIN Denis +C (BP) 0 0 0 0 10 8 2 55.56 2 3 1 0 6 +1
24 D SIEGENTHALER Jonas 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 3 1 0 5 0
12 D SULESKI Kristian 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0 2 -1
14 F HOLDENER Makai 0 0 0 0 0 4 -4 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 F HISCHIER Nico 1 0 1 0 4 9 -5 30.77 0 0 1 1 2 +2
17 F MARCHON Nathan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1  100.00 0 1 1 0 2 0
20 D PINANA Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 +1
5D BIRCHER Alain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
7D WEBER Serge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 F VOLEJNICEK Dominik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 2 -2
18 F THURKAUF Calvin +A 0 2 2 2 9 12 -3 42.86 0 0 2 0 2 -1
22 F FORRER Sandro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1
16 F MIRANDA Marco 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 F FUCHS Robin 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 F PRASSL Raphael 0 0 7 8 -1 46.67 0 1 1 2 0

IHM477228_74 3.0 Report Created  SAT 25 APR 2015 21:48 GMT+2 Page 2/3



2015 ARENA ZUG

ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD SAT 25 APR 2015
CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SEMIFINALS, GAME 28

SWITZERLAND START TIME 19:00 / END TIME 21:43

Zug - Lucerne

Head Coach : CELIO Manuele
No Pos Name
1 GK MUFF Daniel

30 GK van POTTELBERGHE Joren

[C P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO%
0 0 0 0
0

1
0

Shots on Goal

2 3 OT TS +/-

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4 6 10 10 38 46 -8 45.24 10 11 11 1 33
LEGEND
(G) Goals in tournament * does not count for Plus/minus +/- Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain
+C  Captain A Assists D Defence EA  Extra attacker
EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO- Face-offs lost
FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won FO+/-  Face-offs net G Goals
GK  Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No Jersey number OT  Overtime
P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PP1 Power play - 1 player
PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals SOG  Shots on goal SVS Saves
TPP Time on power play TS Total shots

IHM477228_74 3.0

Report Created SAT 25 APR 2015 21:48 GMT+2

Page 3/3



